503152517 01/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3199130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOMINIC ZICHI	09/01/2010
SHERI K. WILCOX	07/21/2010
CHRIS BOCK	07/29/2010
DANIEL J. SCHNEIDER	07/29/2010
BRUCE EATON	07/08/2010
LARRY GOLD	08/13/2010
THALE C. JARVIS	07/21/2010
JEFFREY D. CARTER	07/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOMALOGIC, INC.
Street Address:	2945 WILDERNESS PLACE
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14606134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032680066

Email: tcrispino@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C. Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0057.32PCT-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSEMARY KELLOGG
SIGNATURE:	/Rosemary Kellogg/

PATENT REEL: 034819 FRAME: 0534

DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2015
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Assignment 0057_32_PCT_executed#page1.tif	
source=Assignment 0057_32_PCT_executed#page2.tif	
source=Assignment 0057_32_PCT_executed#page3.tif	
source=Assignment 0057_32_PCT_executed#page4.tif	
source=Assignment 0057_32_PCT_executed#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034819 FRAME: 0535

Attorney Docket: 0057.32/PCT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled **Method for Generating Aptamers with Improved Off-Rates** for which an application for patent was filed on **July 9, 2010** as **International Application Serial No., PCT/US2010/0041540** and

WHEREAS, SomaLogic, Inc. a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 2945 Wilderness Place, Boulder, Colorado 80301, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Swanson and Bratschun, L.L.C. to insert herein above the application serial number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than
one) has signed below.
Date: 1 Sept. 2010
Address: Dominic Zichi 2200 Kalmia Ave. Boulder, CO 80304
STATE OF <u>Colora do</u>
COUNTY OF Bolder) ss.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 07/20/2014 Notary Public Notary Public
1 of 5
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

Corissa Jordan Schweitz Gold State of Colorado Commission Expires 07/20/2014

REEL: 034819 FRAME: 0536

Date: 7/21/2010 Address:	Sheri K. Wilcox 303 Cattail Court Longmont, CO 80501
STATE OF <u>Colora do</u> COUNTY OF <u>Boulder</u>	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before Sheri K. Wilcox.	
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 07/20/20/14	Notary Public Shue 13 161
	Corissa Jordan Schweitz Gold State of Colorado Commission Expires: 07/20/2014
Date: 7 29 10 Address:	Chris Bock 4929 Raleigh St. Denver, CO 80212
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> COUNTY OF Bordder	3.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by Chris Bock.	The me this $\frac{29^{h}}{4}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{1}}{4}$, 2010,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 67/20/2014	Coussia Sandan Schunk Sell Notary Public
	Corissa Jordan Schweitz Gold State of Colorado Commission Expires: 07/20/2014

Date: July 29, 2010	
Address:	Daniel J. Schneiders 10923 W 84th Place Arvada, CO 80005
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by Daniel J. Schneider .	me this 29^{th} day of $\overline{Ju/y}$, 2010,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 07 20 20 4	Course Solden Schuert Hol Notary Public
	Corissa Jordan Schweitz Gold State of Colorado Commission Expires: 07/20/2014
Date: <u>7-8-/0</u> Address:	Bruce Eaton 8434 Brittany Place Longmont, CO 80501
STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Bolder ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by Bruce Eaton .	me this 8th day of Septuby, 2010,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 07/20/2014	Course Public Shuuk Soll
3 of 5	Corissa Jordan Schweitz Gold State of Colorado Commission Expires: 07/20/2014

PATENT REEL: 034819 FRAME: 0538

Date:	Larry Gold 1033 5th Street Boulder, CO 80302
STATE OF <u>Solder</u>) ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by Larry Gold.	time this 13^{th} day of 100 day.
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: O7/20/20/4	Notary Public Corissa Jordan Schweitz Gold State of Colorado Commission Expires: 07/20/2014
Date: 7-21-10 Address:	Thale C. Jarvis 2265 Dartmouth Ave. Boulder, CO 80305
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by Thale C. Jarvis.	me this 2184 day of July , 2010,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 27/20/2014	Course Schult Schult Styl
	Corissa Jordan Schweitz Gold State of Colorado Commission Expires: 07/20/2014

Date: <u>7-29-2010</u> Address:	Jeffrey D. Carter 7318 Mt. Sherman Road Longmont, CO 80503
STATE OF <u>Slovado</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>Bolder</u>) ss	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged beforeby Jeffrey D. Carter.	The me this $\frac{29^{12}}{\text{day of }}$ day of $\frac{\text{July}}{\text{day of }}$, 2010,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 07/20/2014	Course Solden Schuutz Ild Notary Public

 $S:\ClientFolders\0057\ (Somalogic)\32PCT\Assignment\ 0057.32PCT.doc$

Corissa Jordan Schweitz Gold

State of Colorado Commission Expires: 07/20/2014